

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 23464 OF 2023

Laxman R. Paste (POA),

Mangesh Laxman Paste

...Petitioner

V/s.

The Tehsildar and 2 Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Sahil Choudhari i/by. Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy), for Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 5 January 2024.

P.C. :

1. Adjourned at the request of the Petitioner on **24 February 2024**.
Interim relief shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.