

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2413 OF 2024

Laxman Ravji Paste & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

The Tahasildar-2, (Special Unit) & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) a/w Mr. Abhijit Patil, for Respondent
Nos.1, 3 and 4.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 24 JUNE 2024

P.C.:

- 1.** Despite service none appears for the Respondent No.5 who is the contesting Respondent.
- 2.** Stand over to **9th July 2024**.
- 3.** The Petitioner to intimate the Respondent No.5 about the adjourned date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]