

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2413 OF 2024

Laxman Ravji Paste

.Petitioner

Versus

The Tahsildar-2, (Special Unit), Mumbai & ors.

.Respondents

Mr. Divyesh Jain i/b. Mr. Nitin Gaware-Patil, Advocate, for the
Petitioner

Mr. Suraj Gupte, AGP, for Respondent No. 2

Mr. Abhijit Patil i/b. Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy), Advocates, for
the Respondent Nos. 1, 3 & 4

Mr. Anil R. Mishra, Advocate, for the Respondent No. 5

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATE : 27.08.2024

P C.

1. By Order dated 24.06.2024, intimation was directed to be given to the Respondent No. 5. In spite of service, Respondent No. 5 who is the contesting party is not appearing.
2. Today, Mr. Gupte, learned AGP for Respondent No. 2 – State states that a copy of the Petition is not served on the Respondent No. 2.
3. Accordingly, the Petitioner to serve a copy of the Petition on the Respondent No. 2 by tomorrow.
4. Stand over to **03.09.2024** at **2.30 p. m..**
5. Parties are put to notice that subject to convenience of the Court,

the Petition will be heard finally at the stage of admission.

6. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till the next date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]