

rsk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2413 OF 2024**

Laxman Ravji Paste

... Petitioner

*Versus*

The Tahasildar-2 (Special Unit )

... Respondent

---

**Mr. Divyesh K. Jain i/b Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil, for Petitioner.**

**Ms. Varsha Sawant, AGP, for Respondent.**

**Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) a/w. Mr. Abhijit Patil, for  
Respondent Nos.1,3 & 4.**

**Mr. Anil R. Mishra, for Respondent No.5.**

---

**CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.**

**DATED : 20 August 2025**

**PC:-**

1. At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.2, list this matter in regular course.
2. Meanwhile, if any of the respondents wish to file reply, the same may be filed within a period of four weeks from today.
3. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
4. List this matter in regular course.
5. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till next date.

**(Jitendra Jain, J)**