

JYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR  
Digitally signed  
by JYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR  
Date:  
2026.01.14  
21:36:48 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2413 OF 2024**

Laxman Ravji Paste

... Petitioner

Versus

The Tahasildar – 2 (Special Unit)

Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Ors.

... Respondents

---

Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil for Petitioner.

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Ad-interim/Interim reliefs if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till the next date i.e. 9<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

Shubham Gadhavepatil