

Digitally  
signed by  
JYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR  
Date:  
2026.02.10  
17:44:23  
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2413 OF 2024**

**Laxman Ravji Paste**

**... Petitioner**

**V/s.**

**The Tahasildar-2 (Special Unit )**

**... Respondent**

---

**Mr. Omkar Chavan** i/b. Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil, for Petitioner.

**Mr. Jagdish Aradwad** (Reddy) for Respondent Nos. 1,3, 4.

**Ms. Poonam Mittal**, AGP for Respondent No.2

**Mr. Anil Mishra** for Respondent No.5.

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**Date : 9<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**P. C :**

1. At the request of Mr. Omkar Chavan, who holds for Mr. Gaware patil, learned Counsel appears on behalf of the Petitioner, and who has filed a leave note today, stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

2. Till then, interim reliefs, if any shall continue to operate.

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

Mandar M.