

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2413 OF 2024

Digitally  
signed by  
AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV  
Date:  
2026.03.26  
11:35:55  
+0530

**Laxman Ravji Paste**

.. **Petitioner**

V/s.

**The Tahasildar-2 (Special Unit)  
Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Ors.**

.. **Respondents**

---

**Mr. Divesh Jain** i/b. Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil for Petitioner.

**Mr. Jagdish Aradwad (Reddy)** a/w. Mr. Abhijit Patil for Respondent nos. 1, 3 & 4.

**Ms. Poonam Mittal**, learned AGP for Respondent no. 2.

**Mr. Anil Mishra** a/w. Mr. Rihen Mishra for Respondent no. 5.

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> MARCH 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. List the present Writ Petition for hearing at the stage of admission itself, on 15<sup>th</sup> April 2026 together with Writ Petition no. 1674 of 2025.
2. Both parties shall file and exchange the written submissions together with case laws that they intend to rely upon, on or before 6<sup>th</sup> April 2026.
3. Till then, interim reliefs if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate.

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

*Ajay Jadhav*